
Hamline (2-13, 0-1 MIAC) -vs- Augsburg (6-11, 1-0 MIAC)
3/30/2026 at Minneapolis, Minn. (Edor Nelson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brooke Laier (3-4)
Loss: Montana Miller (1-3)
HBP: Brooke Laier
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Keith Cook First: Barton Peck 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:41   Weather: Hazy sun, 70, wind ESE 5
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hamline 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 6 1
Augsburg 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 9 2

Hamline 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abigail Chamernick lf/dp 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Elena Martinez cf 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Josephine Cariveau 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brennan Reid ss 4 0 2 1 0 2 1
Mikenna Johnson rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Natalynn Lundeen c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Brie Bakke 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sop Schwartz-Bannon dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddie Johnson lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Reese Herrig 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Natalee Boelk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montana Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 6 2 4 5 7

SB: Abigail Chamernick (1); Elena Martinez (2); Josephine Cariveau
(3); Brennan Reid (1); Sop Schwartz-Bannon (1)
CS: Elena Martinez (1); Reese Herrig (1)
HBP: Mikenna Johnson (1)
E: Josephine Cariveau (1)

Augsburg 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jayden Evenson 2b 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Jaime Olson lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Lola Pilon 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Kayla Shaffer c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Aleia Johnston 3b 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
Paityn Pagenkopf dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mckenna Haug rf 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Nikolina Opp rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Teron Ormond-Miller cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Megan Gissler ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Brooke Laier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 9 4 3 1 7

2B: Lola Pilon (1); Mckenna Haug (1)
SH: Paityn Pagenkopf (1)
SF: Aleia Johnston (1)
E: Aleia Johnston (2)

Hamline IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natalee Boelk 4.1 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 21 3 10 62
Montana Miller (L, 1-3) 2.0 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 9 11 3 2 37
Totals 9 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 27 32 6 12 99

Augsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooke Laier (W, 3-4) 7.0 6 3 1 4 5 1 0 1 0 26 31 9 5 111
Totals 6 3 1 4 5 1 0 1 0 26 31 9 5 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hamline - Top of 1st HAM AUG
Abigail Chamernick walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Abigail Chamernick stole second. 0 0
Elena Martinez walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
Josephine Cariveau reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BKKF); Elena Martinez advanced to
second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b; Abigail Chamernick out at third p to 3b. 0 0
Josephine Cariveau stole second; Elena Martinez stole home, unearned. 1 0
Brennan Reid struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 1 0
Mikenna Johnson popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Augsburg - Bottom of 1st HAM AUG
Jayden Evenson grounded out to p (2-2 BFFB). 1 0
Jaime Olson popped up to 1b (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Lola Pilon flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 1 0

Hamline - Top of 2nd HAM AUG
Natalynn Lundeen popped up to cf (0-0). 1 0
Brie Bakke walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Sop Schwartz-Bannon reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 BBF); Brie Bakke out at second ss to
2b. 1 0
Sop Schwartz-Bannon stole second. 1 0
Reese Herrig flied out to lf (2-2 KBBFF). 1 0

Augsburg - Bottom of 2nd HAM AUG
Kayla Shaffer grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 0
Aleia Johnston grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0
Paityn Pagenkopf singled to right field (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Mckenna Haug singled to second base (1-1 BK); Paityn Pagenkopf advanced to second. 1 0
Teron Ormond-Miller grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 1 0

Hamline - Top of 3rd HAM AUG
Abigail Chamernick struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 0
Elena Martinez struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 1 0
Josephine Cariveau reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
Josephine Cariveau stole second. 1 0
Josephine Cariveau stole third. 1 0
Brennan Reid singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBSFB); Josephine Cariveau scored, unearned. 2 0
Mikenna Johnson hit by pitch (2-1 SBH); Brennan Reid advanced to second. 2 0
Natalynn Lundeen popped up to ss (2-2 KKBB). 2 0

Augsburg - Bottom of 3rd HAM AUG
Megan Gissler walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Jayden Evenson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 F); Megan Gissler out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Jaime Olson grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK); Jayden Evenson advanced to second. 2 0
Lola Pilon singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 FB); Jayden Evenson scored. 2 1
Kayla Shaffer flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1

Hamline - Top of 4th HAM AUG
Brie Bakke popped up to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 2 1
Sop Schwartz-Bannon grounded out to p (0-0). 2 1
Reese Herrig singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 2 1
Reese Herrig out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Augsburg - Bottom of 4th HAM AUG
Aleia Johnston walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 1
Paityn Pagenkopf out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Aleia Johnston advanced to second. 2 1
Mckenna Haug doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Aleia Johnston scored. 2 2
Teron Ormond-Miller grounded out to 2b (0-0); Mckenna Haug advanced to third. 2 2
Megan Gissler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2

Hamline - Top of 5th HAM AUG
Abigail Chamernick grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 2
Elena Martinez singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 2
Elena Martinez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 2
Josephine Cariveau flied out to cf (2-2 BFBS). 2 2

Augsburg - Bottom of 5th HAM AUG
Abigail Chamernick to dp. 2 2
Maddie Johnson to lf for Sop Schwartz-Bannon. 2 2
Jayden Evenson grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKBF). 2 2
Jaime Olson singled to right field (0-0). 2 2
Lola Pilon reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-0 BB); Jaime Olson advanced to second. 2 2
Montana Miller to p for Natalee Boelk. 2 2
Kayla Shaffer flied out to lf (1-0 B); Jaime Olson advanced to third. 2 2
Aleia Johnston struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 2

Hamline - Top of 6th HAM AUG
Brennan Reid singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 2 2
Mikenna Johnson fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 2
Brennan Reid stole second. 2 2
Natalynn Lundeen walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 2
Natalynn Lundeen advanced to second; Brennan Reid advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Brie Bakke lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 2
Maddie Johnson grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBFB). 2 2

Augsburg - Bottom of 6th HAM AUG
Paityn Pagenkopf grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 2 2
Mckenna Haug singled up the middle (0-2 FK). 2 2
Nikolina Opp pinch ran for Mckenna Haug. 2 2
Teron Ormond-Miller reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 K); Nikolina Opp out at second 3b to
2b. 2 2
Megan Gissler flied out to rf (2-2 BFKB). 2 2

Hamline - Top of 7th HAM AUG
Nikolina Opp to rf. 2 2
Reese Herrig flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2
Abigail Chamernick struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 2
Elena Martinez singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 2 2
Elena Martinez stole second. 2 2
Josephine Cariveau singled to left field, RBI (1-2 FBF); Elena Martinez scored. 3 2
Brennan Reid struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKFS). 3 2

Augsburg - Bottom of 7th HAM AUG
Jayden Evenson singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B). 3 2
Jaime Olson singled to center field (3-2 BKFBB); Jayden Evenson advanced to third. 3 2



Lola Pilon doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jaime Olson advanced to third; Jayden Evenson scored. 3 3
Kayla Shaffer was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Aleia Johnston flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Jaime Olson scored. 3 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


